
 

1517 S. Meyers Road 

Lombard, Illinois 60148 

630.627.1940 

630.627.0479 fax 

www.yorkcenterfire.org 

YORK CENTER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 

 

 

 

 

Board of Trustees 

 

Frank Vosicky, President 

Ric Hildreth, Secretary 

Thomas Otake, Treasurer 

Jim Williams, Trustee 

Charles Cook, Trustee 

 

 

Administration 

 

Richard Sanborn Jr., Fire Chief 

Bret A. Mowery, Deputy Chief 

Tim Leidig, Assistant Chief 

Kelly Wojan, Admin Assistant 

S E R V I N G  T O  P R O T E C T  L I V E S  A N D  P R O P E R T Y … T H R O U G H  P R I D E  A N D  D E D I C A T I O N  

 

 

2026 Meeting Dates 

Board of Trustees 

 

Wednesday, January 14 

Thursday, February 12 (Pension 9:00) 

Wednesday, March 11 

Wednesday, April 8 

Wednesday, May 13 (Pension 9:00) 

Wednesday, June 10 

Thursday, July 9 

Wednesday, August 12 (Pension 9:00) 

Thursday, September 10 

Wednesday, October 14 

Thursday, November 12 (Pension 9:00) 

Wednesday, December 9 

 

Meetings are at 10:00 a.m. and held at York Center Fire Protection 

District located at 1517 S. Meyers Road, Lombard, Illinois 60148 
 

 

 


